
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: 3AM-ARV1015 Hamlet of Arviat Short Term Renewal Application
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Sat, Apr 25, 2015 at 12:18 PM
To: "Lusty, Megan" <MLusty@gov.nu.ca>
Cc: "Ruediger, Ralph" <RRuediger@gov.nu.ca>, Robert Savard <Robert.Savard@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Cynthia Ene 
<cynthia.ene@nwb-oen.ca>

Thank you for your query.  The technical advisor assigned to this file has just recently returned from leave.  You will 
note that the file has now gone through our internal review and is out for a completeness review.

Regards, 

On Thu, Apr 23, 2015 at 1:25 PM, Lusty, Megan >MLusty@gov.nu.ca<  wrote:

Good afternoon Phyllis,

I am inquiring as to the status of the Short Term Renewal Application for the Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence No. 
3AM-ARV1015 submitted to the NWB on March 30, 2015.  As described in the application cover letter, a Short Term 
Renewal of 180 days, with no changes to the existing licence, would allow for a full 12 months to process the full 
Amendment/Renewal Application submitted to the NWB on February 27, 2015.

I have not received any correspondence regarding the Short Term Renewal Application since it was submitted.  
Please advise if this application has been received by the NWB and whether it is/will be processed.  

Regards,

Megan
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Megan Lusty, EIT

Municipal Planning Engineer-In-Training
Community and Government Services
Kivalliq Region, Government of Nunavut
P.O. Box 490, Rankin Inlet, NU, X0C 0G0
Phone: (867) 645-8176
Fax: (867) 645-8196
Email: mlusty@gov.nu.ca

From: Lusty, Megan 
Sent: March-30-15 11:16 AM
To: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca; Licensing Department (licensing@nwb-oen.ca)
Cc: aglukark@nunavut.ca; johokannoak@nirb.ca; info@nirb.ca; Steve England; Ruediger, Ralph; Erik Allain 
(Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); Robert Savard ; david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca
Subject: 3AM-ARV1015 Hamlet of Arviat Short Term Renewal Application

Good morning,

Please find attached a Short Term Renewal Application for the Hamlet of Arviat Water Licence No. 3AM-ARV1015.  

Please contact me with any questions or concerns regarding this application. 

Regards,

Megan

Megan Lusty, EIT

Municipal Planning Engineer-In-Training
Community and Government Services
Kivalliq Region, Government of Nunavut
P.O. Box 490, Rankin Inlet, NU, X0C 0G0
Phone: (867) 645-8176
Fax: (867) 645-8196
Email: mlusty@gov.nu.ca
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